
N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Pengo Wireline of California, Inc.

First Amendment to

Multi-Task General Services Agreement

Facilities Committee

July 6, 2016

January 13, 2017 1



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Background

 The original enabling agreement with Pengo Wireline of 

California, Inc. is a three year Multi-Task General Services 

Agreement for not to exceed $180,000 due to expire on 

July 10, 2018

 Pengo has consistently been the low cost wireline provider 

 Due to winning the bids, the contract is nearly out of money 

 The proposed First Amendment seeks to  increase the not 

to exceed amount from $180,000 to $500,000

January 13, 2017 2



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

General Scope of Work 

 The only change to the contract is the not to exceed 

amount increasing from $180,000 to $500,000

 Pengo Wireline would provide ‘hoisting’ services for 

 Casing Calipers

 BLM Mandated Pressure Temperature Surveys

 High Temperature Camera runs

 Gauge ring runs and several other Wireline Services

January 13, 2017 3



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Environmental Analysis

 This activity would not result in a direct or reasonably 

foreseeable indirect change in the physical 

environment and is therefore not a “project” for 

purposes of Section 21065 the California 

Environmental Quality Act.  No environmental review is 

necessary.

January 13, 2017 4



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Proposal

 Staff is seeking a recommendation from the Facilities 

Committee for Commission approval of the First 

Amendment of the existing  Multi-Task General 

Services Agreement between NCPA and Pengo

Wireline of California, Inc. increasing the not to exceed 

amount form $180,000 to $500,000 for  Wireline 

Services for use at all facilities owned and/or operated 

by NCPA 

January 13, 2017 5


